NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS SOUTH AURORA REGIONAL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that members of the Board of Directors of the SOUTH AURORA REGIONAL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY, of the City of Aurora, State of Colorado, may attend the following public meetings, at which meetings official business of the South Aurora Regional Improvement Authority may be discussed; provided, these are not South Aurora Regional Improvement Authority meetings and no official action of the Board of Directors of the South Aurora Regional Improvement Authority will be taken.

The meetings are open to the public.

South Aurora Regional Improvement Authority

By: /s/ David Solin, Manager

Meeting: City of Aurora Management and Finance Policy Committee

Date/Time: Tuesday, August 27, 2024; 1:00 p.m.

Location: Virtual Only

To Attend: Information regarding attendance by the public is available HERE

Meeting: **Aurora City Council Study Session**Date/Time: Monday, September 9, 2024; 5:30 p.m.

Location: Aurora City Council Chamber, 15151 E Alameda Pkwy, Aurora, CO 80012

To Attend: Information regarding attendance is available HERE

Meeting: Aurora City Council Regular Council Meeting

Date/Time: Monday, September 9, 2024; 6:30 p.m.

Location: Aurora City Council Chamber, 15151 E Alameda Pkwy, Aurora, CO 80012

To Attend: Information regarding attendance is available HERE

Meeting: Aurora City Council Regular Council Meeting

Date/Time: Monday, September 23, 2024; 6:30 p.m.

Location: Aurora City Council Chamber, 15151 E Alameda Pkwy, Aurora, CO 80012

To Attend: Information regarding attendance is available HERE